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Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

7toISO.1lha
7toIS0Ol4.1lha
adTOag.lha
AG2HH. lha
AG2HHnew. lha
AGMSFixText2.lha
agocr.lha
AmCurrency.lha
AmCurrency.lha
AmCurrency.lha
AMInd2DBmist.lha
ANSIconvert.lha
Archon_rexx.lha
lzx

aul-guide2html.lha

for germ
baseb64.lha
BE'S_ToUpLow. lha
Bindechex.lha
BinEps_1_00.1lha
bmp2wbmp . 1ha
Cas2Wav.lha
ChangeChars.lha
Tabelle (n)
charcolb5.lha
-1/pPC8/M
CharColé6.1lha
Swedish
convaski.lha
Convert2X01l.lha

ConvertIRCserv. lha

ConvertNum. lha
ConvertNum. lha

File conversion

util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv

util/conv

util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv

util/conv

util/conv

util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv

Size Age Description

12K
13K
18K
26K
25K
18K
2.0M
154K
198K
517K
9K
9K
1K

57K

3K
6K
21K
25K
27K
733K
9K

9K

8K

76K
168K
2K
5K
5K

335«Conv.

help

7bit NO char to ISO char CED/THOR

286*FAST 7bit to ISO char convert CED/THOR

65xAdTOag — Autodocs TO Amigaguide.
274«AGuide —-> HotHelp,
274«AGuide —> HotHelp,
460xAlter line ends,

91xConverts pcx,

22+«Currency converter - uses rates

xvery* fast!
xvery* fast!
removes ANST &
iff, pnm to text.

V1.4
(V2.2)
(v2.1)
garbage.
v0.2.7
from www

15xCurrency converter - uses rates from www
7 V2.02 - currency converter/manager DeLuxe
363+xConverts AmiNet Index to DataBase Import

494xANSI positions codes —-> plain text

310xScript to convert a directory from lha to <

130xAmigaUserListe Guide2HTML converter

(only <

380+Base64 encoding/decoding and more V1.1

307+Upper/Lower case conv.

(BEAST)

57«Converts Binary<->Decimal<->Hexadecimal
418+Adds a binary preview image to EPS files
6 BMP2WBMP-Converter

22xAtari XL

406+xCharConv 1.5,

.CAS image to
395xText-Konvertierung mittels ext.

.WAV converter.
Konv. <

converts texts between Latin ¢«

399xConverts texts between Latin-1/PC8/Mac/ <«

321+xText conv.

Lots of useful options.

452+Flexible file conversion utility
108+Converts mIRC’s server list to AmIRC

225+xV1.21 convert numbers
108xV1.22 convert numbers

(roman also)
(roman also)

GUI.
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convpl.lha
for Amig
convtemp.lha
point
CPC.lha
CPC.lha
dbf2asc2.1lha
DCM2ATR. lha

dechex.lha
dehex.lha
DiaryConv.lha
and the
DLGGUIDE232.1lha
doc2rtf.lha
Format
DTConvert018.1lha
converter
DxConverter.lha
.lha
.lha
.lha

easyconvert
easyconvert
EasyConvert
EasyConvert.lha
Easyconvert.lha
Easy_Guide.lha
EpsLab_1_02.1lha
EpsLab_fix.lha
feeder.lha
FileConv.lha
FileConv.lha
fixaiff_jf.lha
Flash.lha
g2h.lha

g2h.lha
GOtoISO.1lha
GOtoIS02_21.1ha

Greek_decoder. lha

gtoh.lha
hh2ag.lha
HP2TeX.lha
HP2TeX.lha
HP2TeX.lha
i2b.1lha

util/conv

util/conv

util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv

util/conv
util/conv
util/conv

util/conv
util/conv

util/conv

util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv

mapiconZ2newpalette

I2DB. lha
I2DB12_Upd.lha
I2SB_1_5.1ha
I25QL.1lha

Index2GuideV13.1lha

lex2txt.lha
List2HTML. lha
LogConvert.lha
Lyr2txt.lha
macwhack. lha
macwhack.lha
MakeASCII.lha

util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv

18K

3K

40K
27K
107K
30K

11K
TK
10K

22K
46K

63K

TK
14K
20K
21K
23K
23K
45K

147K
36K
10K
61K
106K
8K
6K
33K
39K
3K
10K
40K
22K
21K
2K
11K
12K
17K

11K
12K
14K
13K
14K
8K
68K
12K
4K
6K
6K
1K

292+Polish characters and EOL codes converter

223%CLI prog to convert C <-> F with floating <+

251xConverts
222xConverts
300«Converts
24+«Atari 800

from/to Serbian CPs
from/to Serbian CPs
dBASE files to sequential files

.DCM to .ATR disk image converter <&

(Serbian)
(Serbian)

301xVery nice dec <-> hex converter.
808xConvert hex format file to binary file.
65+«Converts files between Digita’s Organiser

428xConvert DLG mail to AmigaGuide for reading.

319xConverts Psion Quill DOC files to Rich Text <
225+«DTConvert V1.

468«Converts bin/hex/long/rawkey.

Convert
Convert
Convert
Convert

121xEasy
108«Easy
96+Easy
84xEasy
79+xEasy
286%V3.1
401+Adds

Convert
Easiest

8 — Universal Datatypes <

V1.0
— converts miles - km, etc.
- converts miles - km, etc.
- converts miles - km, etc.
- converts miles - km, etc.
- converts miles - km, etc.

way to create Amigaguide docs

a preview image to EPS files.

398xBug-fix and german catalog for v1.02
128«End-of-1line to LF ASCII text converter
302+«Converts PC Text Files <-> Amiga
276+«Converts PC/Mac Text Files to/from Amiga

167+Fixaiff V1.1

fixes aiffs for DelFX

252«Flashing fast Aminet Index splitter.
242%xG2h - AmigaGuide to html converter
213xG2h - AmigaGuide to html converter
266+xAmigaPL —--> IS0-8859-2 -->AmigaPL converter

239xAmigaPL to IS0-8859-2 converter

v2.21

376xConverts Greek texts from Amiga to PC
246%xGtoh Guide To Html converter

315+«Converts a HotHelp (ASCII)

to AmigaGuide

331+Convert HP11C output to TeX
307«Convert HP11C/12C output to TeX
104«Convert HP11C/12C output to TeX
295x3inl:icon2brush/newicon2oldicon/ <

362+«Customizable
329xCustomizable
384+«Aminet Index
381*«Aminet Index

Aminet Index Converter
Aminet Index Converter
-> SuperBase file

-> SQL Script

344xAmiNets Index/Recent —-> AmigaGuide V1.3
15«Lexicon to ASCII converter

107+Convert List
280xLogConvert -

to html Table V1.0
THE AmIRC logfile stripper!

382«Lyric file -> ANSI text file
287«MacBinary header remover v1.0
244xMacBinary header remover vl.la
497+«Turn your binary file into ASCII text!
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makedoc.lha util/conv 22K 127+Convert ASCII to/from PalmPilot DOC, icons <
added

mconv_19.1lha util/conv 11K 391xConverter between IBM- and Amiga-ASCII

MIDIZ2asm.lha util/conv 1K 233xConvert MIDI data to assembler source

morse.lha util/conv 7K 312xMorse coder/decoder

MuiMegaNum. lha util/conv 10K 384xConvert basel0 <-> base36 (called meganum) <
with MU

new2ps.lha util/conv 8K 519xConverts NewIO plotter output to PostScript ¢
format

nolf.lha util/conv 26K 261xSmall util for deleting LF:s in texts.

nolfl2.1lha util/conv 2K 244+Small util for deleting CR:s in texts.

PalmDocGC. lha util/conv 5K 133%Gui4Cli interface to Makedoc

PalmDocGC. lha util/conv 5K 129%Gui4dCli interface to Makedoc

pc2am. lha util/conv 15K 315xConvert PC files to amiga

pc2aml52.1lha util/conv 6K 352«Convert PC files to amiga

pc2doc.lha util/conv 5K 202xConverts ASCII-Texts into a form that suits <
better

Pict2Source.lha util/conv 43K 290«Convert picture into data for c-programming

Prevodnik112.1lha util/conv 116K 246xExcellent CZECH textsé&catalogs converter

Raw2Ent.lha util/conv 105K 227xManage 8-Bit-ASCII & HTML-/Entity-Codes

Raw2Entl15.1lha util/conv 16K 297xASCII <-> Entity-Codes or Umlauts

Raw2Ent182.1ha util/conv 29K 286*Entity-Codes, Alternatives, Color-Codes

Raw2Ent19.1lha util/conv 33K 235«xEntity-Codes, Alternatives, Color-Codes

recode. lha util/conv 132K 201xGNU’s conversion between character sets

RomanConv. lha util/conv 3K 133%«Roman<->Decimal numbers converter.

say2raw.lha util/conv 3K 328«Convert the speech output into rawdata

SBFiles.lha util/conv 2K 381%SB files for I2SB 1.5 output

shtml.lha util/conv 17K 301%.html to .txt converter.

smd2bin.lha util/conv 13K 61«Convert genesis rom in smd to bin

StripCodes. lha util/conv 4K 278%V1.7 - strip an ASCII code from file

StripCodes.lha util/conv 7K 235%V1.9 - strip/replace ASCII codes

StripCodes.lha util/conv 5K 232%V1.9 - strip/replace ASCII codes

Sumniki.lha util/conv 10K 205% (CSZ) standards converter (Slovene)

SumnikiMUI. lha util/conv 11K 205+«MUI front-end for Sumniki v1.2+

Tab2Space.lha util/conv 2K 369«Convert any tab to space V1.0

tat.lha util/conv 8K 12 Text Alternative Translator

TeleWords.lha util/conv 15K 161xConverts phonenumbers to words and back

tempconv.lha util/conv 3K 373%Converts temperatures between Fahrenheit<->
Celcius

TextCnv151d.lha util/conv 70K 246+Ami/PC/Mac/Atari ASCII-Converter V1.51 <
GERMAN

TextCnvDocs. lha util/conv 83K 246xAdditional documentation TextConv V1.51 <
GERMAN

textconv.lha util/conv 49K 349xAmi/PC/Mac ASCII-Converter WB2.0+ GERMAN

textconvl0l.1lha util/conv 38K 430«BUGFIX! Text converter, requires KS20+

TextConvl5le. lha util/conv 67K 246+Ami/PC/Mac/Atari ASCII-Converter V1.51 <
ENGLISH

TextPort.lha util/conv 33K 468+Text conversion between OSes. V1.0

Text_ConvDocs_e.lh util/conv 65K 246xAdditional documentation TextConv V1.51 <>
ENGLISH

Transcript.lha util/conv 9K 322+Converts AmIRC logg/winsave to readable <
format

txt2html.lha util/conv 11K 279xPowerful & Very Fast ASCII to HTML format <
converte

txt2html.lha util/conv 13K 264+«Powerful & Very Fast ASCII to HTML format <
converte

TxtToHTML. lha

util/conv

23K

54xTXT files to HTML Documents Converter
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TxtToHTMLv1.1.
TxtToHTMLv1.2.
TxtToHTMLv1.4.
TxXtTOHTML_upd.
unig.lha
unixguide.lha
Wav2Cas.lha

WoW

WoW .

WoW.

WoW.
Word, Pdb,
.lha
Word, Pdb,
.lha

WoW

X2y

.1lha
AGuide,
WoW.

lha
AGuide
lha
AGuide
lha
AGuide
lha

xlhtml-mos.lha

—Morph

x1lhtml-mos.lha

.5 -Morp

x1lhtml.lha
.2.8

x1lhtml.lha
.2.9.6

x1lhtml.lha

x1lhtml.lha
.5

lha
lha
lha
lha

Wor

util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv
util/conv

util/conv

util/conv
util/conv

util/conv

util/conv

util/conv

util/conv
util/conv

42K
61K
66K
30K
12K
22K
82K
46K
26K
26K
38K
40K
81K

1K
54K

101K

167K

42K

43K
83K

28+«Converts
18xConverts
11 Converts
27xConverts
424+Converts

22+ WAV
162xText

114+Free

102«Free

75+xFree

69+xText

29xText

txt
txt

to
to

HTML
HTML

files
files
txt files to HTML
txt files to HTML
long filenames to

converter (Html, Ww6,

text converter (Html,

text converter (Html,

text converter (Html,

converter (Html, Wwo,

converter (Html, Ww6,

287+A script to enhance AmiSOX

39«Convert Excel/PowerPoint

l4«Convert Excel/PowerPoint

65«xConvert

59«Convert

39«Convert
l4xConvert

Excel/PowerPoint

Excel/PowerPoint

Excel/PowerPoint
Excel/PowerPoint

Docs
Docs
Docs
Docs

(+GUI)
(+GUI)

MSDOS 8.3 format
225«xAmigaguide to HTML translation program.
to Atari XL .CAS image converter.

Rtf, Ascii,

Wwo6,

Wwo,

Wwbo,

Rtf,

Rtf,

——> HTML,

files to HTML,

files to HTML,

files to HTML,

——> HTML,
files to HTML,

AGuide,

AGuide,

<_7

Rtf, Ascii,

Rtf, Ascii,

Rtf, Ascii,

<o

H

v0.3.9.3

v0

v0

v0

v0.3.9.3

v0

H

<_>

<_)

<_>
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